506654362 05/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6701173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM VICOR CORPORATION TO VLT, INC. previously recorded on Reel 056157 Frame 0759. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrizio Vinciarelli	10/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VLT, INC.
Street Address:	25 FRONTAGE ROAD
City:	ANDOVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17236162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: REX I. HUANG

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00614-0181005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA M. LISTON
SIGNATURE:	/Rita M. Liston/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=00614_0181005_Request_to_Correct_Recorded_Assignment#page1.tif source=00614_0181005_Request_to_Correct_Recorded_Assignment#page2.tif source=00614_0181005_Request_to_Correct_Recorded_Assignment#page3.tif source=00614_0181005_Request_to_Correct_Recorded_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506654362 REEL: 056193 FRAME: 0086

source=00614_0181005_Request_to_Correct_Recorded_Assignment#page5.tif
source=00614_0181005_Request_to_Correct_Recorded_Assignment#page6.tif
source=00614_0181005_Request_to_Correct_Recorded_Assignment#page7.tif
source=00614_0181005_Request_to_Correct_Recorded_Assignment#page8.tif
source=00614_0181005_Request_to_Correct_Recorded_Assignment#page9.tif

506648912 05/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6695723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrizio Vinciarelli	10/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIGOR QRRORATION VLT, Inc.
Street Address:	25 FRONTAGE ROAD
City:	ANDOVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17236162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(617) 542-5070 Phone: Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: **REX I. HUANG**

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00614-0181005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA M. LISTON
SIGNATURE:	/Rita M. Liston/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=00614_0181005_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=00614_0181005_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=00614 0181005 Signed Assignment#page3.tif

From: PTAS <ptas@uspto.gov>
Sent: Friday, May 7, 2021 1:10:42 PM

To: apsi <apsi@fr.com>

Cc:

Subject: Assignment Notice of Recordation (WUID: 506648912)

Attachments: Notice.pdf; CoverSheet.tif

Please find attached the Notice of Recordation and the corresponding TIFF image of the first page of the coversheet submitted to the Assignment Recordation Branch.

WUID: 506648912

DOCKET NUMBER: 00614-0181005

SOURCE: PTAS

PLEASE NOTE: This is an unmonitored email address. In the event you need to contact the Assignment Recordation Branch, please email assign@aspto.gov or call (571) 272-3350.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313

This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive mail for the addressee), you should not use, copy or disclose to anyone this message or any information contained in this message. If you have received this message in error, please advise the Assignment Recordation Branch by e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.

From: EPAS Server <epas-server@uspto.gov>
Sent: Thursday, May 6, 2021 1:04:36 PM

To: <apsi@fr.com>

Cc:

Subject: Assignment confirmation receipt ID:PAT6695723

Attachments: EASPAT6695723.html

ELECTRONIC PATENT ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (EPAS) CONFIRMATION RECEIPT

The USPTO has received a Patent Assignment submitted through the Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this EPAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Recordation Branch personnel, a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via e-mail. USPTO will send the notice to the e-mail address provided in the submission; e-mail failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Recordation Branch has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Recordation Branch Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to epas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your EPAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to epas@uspto.gov. Please have your EPAS receipt ID which is 'EASPAT6695723' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

Electronic Assignment Server at https://epas.uspto.gov

Attorney Docket No.: 00614-0181001 / VA0136 ASAC-VTM4

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, I, <u>PATRIZIO VINCIARELLI</u>, assign to <u>VLT, INC.</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>California</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>560 Oakmead Parkway</u>, <u>Sunnyvale, CA 94086-4049</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of my right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names me as inventor, is titled "<u>ADAPTIVE</u> <u>CONTROL OF RESONANT POWER CONVERTERS</u>," and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 26, 2017</u>, as application <u>15/715,818</u> (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

I authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in my name or in the Assignee's name.

I represent and warrant that I have the right and power to make this Assignment and that I have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

I will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Patrizio Vinciarelli

DATE: October 11, 2017

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Essel ss



Notary Public

SANDRA J. LAHOOD Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires September 2, 2022

REEL: 056193 FRAME: 0092

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.
Assignee VLT, INC.
Signature: 10-1(-17
Name: Andrew Throng
Title: U.R. Int. Brand
The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Essel ss.
On this // # day of Ortober, 2017, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Ortober, proved to me through
public, personally appeared (marco, proved to me through
satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Vicas is Heneral Causes, to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are signed on the preceding or attached document, and
acknowledged to me that signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Notary Public Luhood
Notary Fublic /
SANDRA J. LAHOOD Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires September 2, 2022

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT PATENT REEL: 056193 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 05/10/2021